
Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division CodeOrganisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expediture type CIPFA detailed expediture code Narrative Date Transaction numberNet Amount Capital and RevenueSupplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Cultural Services Policy & Governance Purchase Furniture 40012 Office Furniture  

Please supply all the blinds as per quote 17.7.17. One lot @ £163 and one lot @ £325 thanks

20/09/2017 0124328 £406.67 Revenue A B Blinds 17475

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention External Contractor - Trust or Charity 50008 Expenditure Active Nation Management Fee Contract Year 12 Apr17-Mar-18 06/09/2017 0123864 £32,804.92 Revenue Active Nation UK Ltd 17144

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Neighbourhoods Early Intervention Children's Activities 40188 Expenditure Dance Delivery over the summer 08/09/2017 0123788 £260.00 Revenue Adele Bannister 19442

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 repayment of bond 20/09/2017 0124206 £2,000.00 Revenue Adlington & District Carnival Committee Ltd 67051

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Office Accommodation Policy & Governance Fire Alarms 20072 Net Expenditure or Balance engineer to carry out work on 2 May 2017 - work on fire alarm system. Union street and town hall 01/09/2017 0123795 £1,139.00 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Comprehensive I&E Statement Policy & Governance Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Invoice number 35729958-10 Maintenance and monitoring of the Intruder alarm system - period 01-06-2017 to 31-05-2018 08/09/2017 0123796 £2,527.97 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Phil Davies Policy & Governance Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Building Services Maintenence  Activity report CQ740859 16/06/17 Door not locking faulty strike action replaced 12 volt strike 01/09/2017 0123797 £476.39 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Fire Alarms 20072 Expenditure    Contract 1000567377Activity report CQ57697/05/17 £323.94Faulty detector in roof space at Gill St Annexe replace detector 01/09/2017 0123798 £323.94 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses alterations to the Intruder alarm at Buttermere Community Centre as per their Quote Ref: 144813/0. 06/09/2017 0123889 £642.64 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Office Accommodation Policy & Governance Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Fixtures and Fittings   Invoice Number 36169658-10 British Telecom RedcareCharge for the Period 10-08-2017 to 09-08-2018At Union Street Ci 15/09/2017 0123934 £381.47 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Transformation Business Development & Growth Planned Maintenance 20006 Expenditure Blanket order for PPM works from June 2017 06/09/2017 0123945 £1,483.00 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Policy & Governance Policy & Governance Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Cash Invoice Number 36213779-10 British Telecom Redcare Charge for the Period 03-08-2017 At Town Hall 15/09/2017 0123973 £381.47 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Policy & Governance Policy & Governance Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Building Services Maintenence Invoice Number 36052796-10 Maintenance of the Access Control System Charge for the Period 28-08-2017 to 27-11-2017 15/09/2017 0123975 £703.89 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses Supply, install & commission an ADT Access Control System as per Job/Quote Number 144316/0 13/09/2017 0124031 £1,346.00 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Carol Gore Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses Supply, install & commission an ADT Access Control System as per Job/Quote Number 144316/0 13/09/2017 0124032 £2,020.65 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Comprehensive I&E Statement Policy & Governance Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Net Expenditure or Balance    Contract 1000209271 Activity report CR02223301/017 £314.00 Demonstrate and set up electronic access fobs at Bengal St 15/09/2017 0124130 £314.00 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Fixtures and Fittings  Contract number K68998 Activity report CR029141 02/08/17 £259.00 Clear Intruder alarm of all old codes, groups and fobs 15/09/2017 0124215 £259.00 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 please supply the following part numbers:  12-17038020 20/09/2017 0124218 £213.96 Revenue Aebi Schmidt UK Ltd 17287

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance please supply the following part numbers:  12-17038050 20/09/2017 0124218 £57.34 Revenue Aebi Schmidt UK Ltd 17287

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 please supply the following part numbers:  12-17038021 20/09/2017 0124218 £178.88 Revenue Aebi Schmidt UK Ltd 17287

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance please supply the following part numbers:  0230873-2 20/09/2017 0124218 £19.00 Revenue Aebi Schmidt UK Ltd 17287

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Other Provision of tenant liaison support 29/09/2017 0124507 £4,981.25 Revenue AEW Architects & Designers Ltd 66520

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Options & Support Early Intervention Other Costs Recovered 60103 Net Expenditure or Balance cash bond 06/09/2017 0123857 £350.00 Revenue Ainsworth Lord Estates 76904

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 cash transactions 06/09/2017 0123918 £1,717.83 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Net Expenditure or Balance Name Redacted 08/09/2017 0124017 £2,202.03 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Employee Expenses 08/09/2017 0124017 £194.52 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Net Expenditure or Balance 08/09/2017 0124017 -£194.52 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Services Units Customer & Digital Consultants' Fees 40077 Supplies and Services Professional advice in respect of pre-application discussions about a proposed retail outlet village at Botany Bay - £4849.50 08/09/2017 0123783 £4,849.50 Revenue Alyn Nicholls 76491

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Performing Organisation Chief Executive Professional Fees 40063 Cash Retail Capacity Study 27/09/2017 0124309 £6,500.00 Revenue Alyn Nicholls 76491

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Cash  Mitsubishi Outlander 2.0 PHEV Kotu 5DR Auto  Body - Estate Body Colour - Black Fuel - Petrol/Plugin Elec Hybrid Mile 13/09/2017 0124152 £4,141.08 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 VAT 13/09/2017 0124152 £371.27 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Carol Worthington Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Other Subjective Codes VAT 13/09/2017 0124152 -£371.27 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Income and Expenditure Account Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease Scheme 13/09/2017 0124153 £3,092.64 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Net Expenditure or Balance VAT 13/09/2017 0124153 £261.71 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Other VAT 13/09/2017 0124153 -£261.71 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Advertising and Publicity Provision of six art and craft workshops in Market Walk over the summer 06/09/2017 0123865 £1,305.00 Revenue ARTventurers Preston Chorley and Leyland 76837

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Environmental Services Early Intervention Consultants` Fees 40077 Consultants Fees Review inspection report for Toyota Avensis T4 Registration No YE10 YJK. Analyse the information and give recommendations. 22/09/2017 0124314 £450.00 Revenue Automotive Training 76892

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Net Expenditure or Balance JD-LVU28006 Seal 06/09/2017 0123784 £26.96 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE People & Places Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance JD-CH15042 BEARING 06/09/2017 0123784 £111.36 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Net Expenditure or Balance JD-LVU20879 SNAP RING 06/09/2017 0123784 £19.49 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE People & Places Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance JD-JD8568 BALL BEARING 06/09/2017 0123784 £61.62 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Net Expenditure or Balance JD-LVU25946 SEAL 06/09/2017 0123784 £27.24 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE People & Places Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance JD-LVU30394 06/09/2017 0123784 £25.48 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Net Expenditure or Balance JD-LVU25556 PLUG 06/09/2017 0123784 £4.37 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE People & Places Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance JD-VC81824-005 HY-GARD TM 06/09/2017 0123784 £15.67 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE DELETE 1009 Policy & Governance Legal Fees 40171 Expenditure NAME REDACTED 12/06/17 - HM Courts - 1054 Liability Order - NNDR+J2 14/09/2017 0124114 £3,162.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Customer Transformation Policy & Governance Legal Fees 40171 Supplies and Services NAME REDACTED - 12/06/17 - HM Courts - 22 Liability Order - NNDR 14/09/2017 0124114 £66.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Training Course Fees 17010 Cash NAME REDACTED - 26/05/17 - Trainline.com -journey to London 14/09/2017 0124114 £290.70 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Cost of Service Policy & Governance Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Expenditure NAME REDACTED - 17/06/17 - Amazon UK - 24" anti blue light vizomaz computer monitor/tv screen protector 14/09/2017 0124114 £41.38 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 NAME REDACTED - 17/06/17 - Amazon UK - 24" anti blue light vizomaz computer monitor/tv screen protector 14/09/2017 0124114 £41.37 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Cost of Service Policy & Governance General Subscriptions 40146 Net Expenditure or Balance NAME REDACTED - 21/06/17 - www.ico.gov.uk - Data Protection registration 14/09/2017 0124114 £500.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Children's Activities 40188 Campaign & Initiative Expenses NAME REDACTED  - 22/06/17 - amfbowling.co.uk - trip to Hollywood Bowl 14/09/2017 0124114 £63.68 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Net Expenditure or Balance NAME REDACTED - 06/06/17 - DVLA Vehicle Tax - PO15 HZB 14/09/2017 0124114 £152.50 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE People & Places Policy & Governance Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance NAME REDACTED  - 06/06/17 - DVLA Vehicle Tax - PO16 MFA 14/09/2017 0124114 £152.50 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE CuDOSS Unit Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses NAME REDACTED  26/05/17 - STK Shutterstock.com - Monthly subscription 14/09/2017 0124114 £22.80 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses NAME REDACTED  31/05/17 - Facebook - Whats your stork & traffic check adverts 14/09/2017 0124114 £1.58 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE CuDOSS Unit Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses NAME REDACTED 31/05/17 - Facebook - Parking & Traffic check adverts 14/09/2017 0124114 £214.36 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses NAME REDACTED 31/05/17 - Facebook - If you have been out in the garden this weekend advert 14/09/2017 0124114 £12.64 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE CuDOSS Unit Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses NAME REDACTED 31/05/17 - Facebook - Waste changes, Chorley Flower Show, if you have been out in gardend 14/09/2017 0124114 £407.62 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Office Accommodation Policy & Governance Maintenance of Tools or Equipment 40005 Tools and Equipment NAME REDACTED 09/06/17 - ww.ukwristbands.com - Wristbands for Civics 14/09/2017 0124114 £17.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses NAME REDACTED  20/06/17 - PB Auto Electrics - Portable handwash sink unit for food event 14/09/2017 0124114 £184.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 NAME REDACTED 21/06/17 - Combined Court - Court fees for licensing case 14/09/2017 0124114 £88.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE CuDOSS Unit Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses NAME REDACTED 23/06/17 - STK Shutterstock.com - monthly subscription 14/09/2017 0124114 £22.80 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Employment Skills & Business Business Development & Growth Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Supplies and Services subsidy 7 22/09/2017 0124207 £612.22 Revenue Ben Hall - Anytime Fitness Chorley 76500

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention Laundry 40042 Net Expenditure or Balance Linen Service at Cotswold Supported Housing, Cotswold Rd, Chorley, PR73HW.  to cover the period April 2017 - March 2018 01/09/2017 0123768 £259.38 Revenue Berendsen UK Ltd 20799

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Shared Financial Services Policy & Governance External Contractor 40198 Cash Provision of payroll services 2017-2018 08/09/2017 0123803 £2,106.60 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Provision of payroll services 2017-2018 08/09/2017 0123809 £6,890.08 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Other Contributions 40145 Contributions transfer of balance 13/09/2017 0124106 £12,655.01 Revenue Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council 76608

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Exhibitions 40176 Expenditure Transport of Bare Bones exhibition to Astley Hall. 06/09/2017 0123932 £1,050.00 Revenue Blue Tokay 76567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Communications & Events Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Supplies and Services Providing three weeks of children’s entertainment in Market Walk during the summer holidays 01/09/2017 0123743 £1,050.00 Revenue Brian Gore 18370

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Expenditure Creation and Delivery of a digital marketing solution for the Strawberry Fields Digital Office Hub 13/09/2017 0124164 £1,995.00 Revenue Business Source Solutions Ltd 76133

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE RO5 Cult, Env, Reg & Planning Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Net Expenditure or Balance 25Kg bags of C2 Highways cement - to be delivered to Bengal St Depot PR7 1SA 27/09/2017 0124348 £403.76 Revenue C & W BERRY LIMITED 18180

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital External Contractor 40198 Net Expenditure or Balance Clearing of trash screen and jet line Higher Meadow at price agreed £65 per hour 2hr every 3 months 08/09/2017 0123770 £108.33 Revenue C J Lyon 16579

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE RO5 Cult, Env, Reg & Planning Customer & Digital External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Clearing of trash screen and jet line Rowan Croft at price agreed £65 per hour 2hr every 3 months 08/09/2017 0123770 £108.33 Revenue C J Lyon 16579

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Clear and jet drains at Chorley North Unit 16 for property services at price quote £65 per hour 2 x per year 2hrs 08/09/2017 0123770 £108.34 Revenue C J Lyon 16579

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital External Contractor 40198 Net Expenditure or Balance Emptying of interceptor and clearing of drains in Bengal St depot as required for EA licence at agreed price £65per hour 4hrs 20/09/2017 0124140 £325.00 Revenue C J Lyon 16579

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Net Expenditure or Balance Investigate & Repair, as required, engine warning lights on FH15 MZU as per performance invoice performa W 58264. 08/09/2017 0123959 £1,478.00 Revenue C P Davidson & Sons Ltd 21093

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE RO5 Cult, Env, Reg & Planning Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Cash Service, MOT & repairs to PL16 LVK as per job number 9653. 20/09/2017 0124197 £1,062.73 Revenue C P Davidson & Sons Ltd 21093

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Net Expenditure or Balance complete repairs to AE14 AXW as per job number 9661. 20/09/2017 0124198 £315.00 Revenue C P Davidson & Sons Ltd 21093

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Vision Early Intervention Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Net Expenditure or Balance Provision of Accommodation Finding Service Period: 1st July 2017 - 30th Sep 2017 (Qtr 2) 13/09/2017 0124177 £6,000.00 Revenue Calico Enterprise 73338

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Emergency Call Out System 40096 Net Expenditure or Balance Out of hours call charges March 2017 13/09/2017 0123964 £347.76 Revenue CallCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Customer Transformation Customer & Digital Emergency Call Out System 40096 Expenditure Out of hours standing charge June 2017 13/09/2017 0123964 £120.00 Revenue CallCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Computer Software-Additional 40102 Communication and Computing 5028 6003538454 software maintenance for Revenues and Bens products for 2017 18. (Revenues and Benefits solution £32,000 20/09/2017 0121466 £38,000.00 Revenue Capita Business Services Ltd 17151

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Cost of Service Early Intervention Community Develop Initiatives 40185 Cash   Providing transport (2 x buses) for Junior Citizen`s (July-Aug 17) July 26th £60 per bus £120  August 2nd  £60 per bus £120 20/09/2017 0123976 £650.00 Revenue Central Lancs Dial-A-Ride Ltd 16617

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Public Protection Street & Com Early Intervention Children's Activities 40188 Net Expenditure or Balance Transport for RUAG summer activities - Blackpool Zoo; Eureka; Blackpool Circus; Chill Factore; play pad; Worden & Eqwise 20/09/2017 0124241 £605.00 Revenue Central Lancs Dial-A-Ride Ltd 16617

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Expenditure processing 08/09/2017 0123588 £579.09 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Net Expenditure processing 08/09/2017 0123589 £686.76 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Expenditure processing 08/09/2017 0123590 £846.81 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Net Expenditure processing 08/09/2017 0123591 £718.77 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Expenditure processing 08/09/2017 0123592 £689.67 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Net Expenditure processing 08/09/2017 0123593 £689.67 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Expenditure Processing 074 - Provision of Notice Processing Services for period of 01.04.17 - 31.03.18 -Notice Processing Services 08/09/2017 0123594 £654.75 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Expenditure  Processing 074 - Provision of Notice Processing Services for period of 01.04.17 - 31.03.18 -Notice Processing Services 08/09/2017 0123596 £666.39 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Net Expenditure   Processing 074 - Provision of Notice Processing Services for period of 01.04.17 - 31.03.18-Notice Processing Services 08/09/2017 0123597 £1,158.18 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Net Expenditure permit 08/09/2017 0123611 £352.24 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Environmental Health Early Intervention Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Professional Fees mot 06/09/2017 0123915 £877.60 Revenue Chorley Autocare Ltd 17110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Expenditure taxi test 06/09/2017 0123915 £136.80 Revenue Chorley Autocare Ltd 17110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Representation & Ma Policy & Governance Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Expenditure grant 29/09/2017 0124470 £500.00 Revenue Chorley District/ Chorley Healey Scouts 20906

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Net Expenditure or Balance Bulbs Chorley Town Hall as per quote 20271 13/09/2017 0124119 £261.00 Revenue Chorley Electrical Traders Ltd 16330

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Fund Policy & Governance Other Capital Grants/Loans 03000 Capital Expenditure Chorley Council Grant Contribution for Chorley Youth Zone 08/09/2017 0123771 £375,000.00 Revenue Chorley Youth Zone 76620

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Other Capital Grants/Loans 03000 Capital Expenditure LCC Grant Contribution for Chorley Youth Zone 08/09/2017 0123771 £75,000.00 Revenue Chorley Youth Zone 76620

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 2017 - 2018 Licence, Support and Maintenance Schedule Period: 1 October 2017 to 30 September 2018. Hosting fee 01/09/2017 0123618 £874.19 Revenue Civica UK Limited 17463

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Options & Support Early Intervention Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Expenditure 2017 - 2018 Licence, Support and Maintenance Schedule Period: 1 October 2017 to 30 September 2018. Partner Support Plan 01/09/2017 0123618 £3,060.19 Revenue Civica UK Limited 17463

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 2017 - 2018 Licence, Support and Maintenance Schedule Period: 1 October 2017 to 30 September 2018. Annual service charge 01/09/2017 0123618 £5,331.22 Revenue Civica UK Limited 17463

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Options & Support Early Intervention Computer Software-Purchase 40100 Cash Upgrade to new Homelessness Module 08/09/2017 0123852 £4,200.00 Revenue Civica UK Limited 17463

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Gary Hall Policy & Governance IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Cash Financials Kofax eMail Upgrade Annual Licence Support and Maintenance 01/11/2017 to 31/10/2018 29/09/2017 0124453 £1,087.57 Revenue Civica UK Limited 17463

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Options & Support Early Intervention Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Net Expenditure or Balance Select Move Management Costs 2017/2018 06/09/2017 0123906 £585.43 Revenue Community Gateway Association Limited 22193

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Phase 1 - 6 of Yarrow Valley Footpath Works as set out in the Condition of Contract Documentation. 06/09/2017 0123772 £15,696.06 Revenue Conservation Contracts North West 20520

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Transformation Business Development & Growth Planned Maintenance 20006 Expenditure Work required following fixed wire testing at various sites 13/09/2017 0124093 £6,236.00 Revenue Corlett Electrical Eng Co Ltd 16271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Fund Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure install new led spotlights in townley parker room - Astley Hall 22/09/2017 0124181 £476.50 Revenue Corlett Electrical Eng Co Ltd 16271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Installation of permanent electrical installation in Astley Park 22/09/2017 0124372 £4,600.00 Revenue Corlett Electrical Eng Co Ltd 16271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Office Accommodation Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Net Expenditure or Balance union street 27/09/2017 0124387 £413.61 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recharges within central servi Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Premises Related Expenses town hall 27/09/2017 0124388 £333.29 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs astley hall 27/09/2017 0124390 £455.57 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 cotswold house 27/09/2017 0124396 £382.90 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Net Expenditure or Balance full page  in the NW Stand Alone Edition of the CPM Magazine promoting (European funded) The Strawberry Fields Digital Hub 22/09/2017 0124370 £484.00 Revenue CPM/Commercial Property Monthly 73021

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Services to the Public Policy & Governance Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents Hire of the Hall for elections on 4th May and 8th June 2017. 08/09/2017 0124003 £600.00 Revenue Croston Trinity Methodist Church 51253

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Cost of Service Business Development & Growth Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Other Provision of structural and civil engineering services in accordance with tender dated 22/11/2016. 27/09/2017 0124418 £9,130.00 Revenue Curtins Consulting Engineers 20049

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Government Grants Policy & Governance Revenue Support Grant 69000 Income not in NCOS revenue support grant 14/09/2017 0124112 -£56,595.00 Revenue Department of Communities and Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Acc Policy & Governance NNDR Central Share 02034 Other calpital share 14/09/2017 0124112 £992,891.00 Revenue Department of Communities and Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance NNDR Central Share 02034 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept deficit collection fund 14/09/2017 0124112 -£48,547.00 Revenue Department of Communities and Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accs Policy & Governance Transitional Protection 02033 Other Funds and Balance Sheet trans relief 14/09/2017 0124112 £186,288.00 Revenue Department of Communities and Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses Delivery of BREAAM Services 06/09/2017 0123802 £3,705.00 Revenue EC Energy Ltd trading as Energy Council 76841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Customer ICT &  Trans Services Customer & Digital Mobile Voice and Data 40086 Cash Aug-17 08/09/2017 0123997 £467.45 Revenue EE - Orange 16486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Customer ICT &  Trans Services Customer & Digital Mobile Voice and Data 40086 Cash Aug-17 13/09/2017 0123998 £2,156.21 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Transformation Business Development & Growth Planned Maintenance 20006 Expenditure Blanket PPM order from July 17 22/09/2017 0124137 £255.20 Revenue Ellesmere Engineering Co Ltd 17520

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Transformation Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Cash Reactive PRD Works WEF 1/4/17 22/09/2017 0124143 £373.40 Revenue Ellesmere Engineering Co Ltd 17520

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive PRD Works WEF 1/4/17 22/09/2017 0124144 £660.55 Revenue Ellesmere Engineering Co Ltd 17520

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Other Funds and Balance Sheet Primrose gardens Valuation Statements 06/09/2017 0123867 £555,944.38 Revenue Eric Wright Construction Ltd 76464

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Delivery of the pre-construction service agreement in relation to the Market Walk Extension 15/09/2017 0123907 £237,680.17 Revenue Eric Wright Construction Ltd 76464

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Streetscene & Leisure Contract Early Intervention Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents                Duxbury Coach House Rent - £10,625 per qtr To be invoiced quarterly Q1: 24/03/17 - 23/06/17 Q2: 23/06/17 - 22/09/17 Q3: 09/17 13/09/2017 0124087 £10,625.00 Revenue European Settled Estates Plc 16495

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Cost of Service Early Intervention Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Cash                Service Charge - £1,125 per qtr invoiced quarterly Q1: 24/03/17 - 23/06/17 Q2: 23/06/17 - 22/09/17 Q3: 22/09/17 - 22/12/17 13/09/2017 0124087 £1,125.00 Revenue European Settled Estates Plc 16495

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate  Democratic Core Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Expenditure   4 – 10 litre Phormium Tenax ‘Sundowner’ 4 – 10 Litre Phormium Duet Flax 12 – 5 Litre Pieris Japonica 16 – 5 litre Euonymus 27/09/2017 0124342 £576.50 Revenue Everglades Nurseries Ltd 20202

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Corp Training Organisational Development 17006 Expenditure Executive Coaching Sessions August 2017 22/09/2017 0124352 £934.20 Revenue Evolving Edge Ltd 76455

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Martin Sample Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Expenditure ADDRESS REDACTED 15/09/2017 0124208 £3,820.00 Revenue Firefly Energi Ltd 69925

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Strategic Housing Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses ADDRESS REDACTED 22/09/2017 0124399 £1,360.00 Revenue Firefly Energi Ltd 69925

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Net Expenditure or Balance Flowers for Astley Hall display for the Flower Show 08/09/2017 0123928 £2,758.00 Revenue Flowervision 71222

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Net Expenditure or Balance Flowers for Astley Hall display for the Flower Show 08/09/2017 0123943 £607.00 Revenue Flowervision 71222

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Training Course Fees 17010 Net Expenditure or Balance CPC Distance Learning Package option 3 Gold Revision and exam course TBD 08/09/2017 0123885 £636.00 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance 2 Axled Vehicle Roadworthiness FTA inspection. PL16 LVK 29/09/2017 0124478 £122.40 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Expenditure 2 Axled Vehicle Roadworthiness FTA inspection. PN66 RCU 29/09/2017 0124478 £122.40 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance 2 Axled Vehicle Roadworthiness FTA inspection. RV14 DVB 29/09/2017 0124478 £122.40 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention Furniture - Purchase 40012 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 374 - Newlyn Waterproof Mattress, Single - L:1876 x W:900 15/09/2017 0124214 £304.59 Revenue Furniture Resource Centre Ltd 22085

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Net Expenditure or Balance sib grant 29/09/2017 0124400 £250.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 76931

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Premises Development 10281 Business Development & Growth Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Net Expenditure or Balance sib grant 29/09/2017 0124401 £250.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 76929

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants to Voluntary Orgs shop grant 01/09/2017 0123779 £3,463.50 Revenue NAME REDACTED 20865

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Customer & Digital Playground Equipment 40008 Supplies and Services 6 - Black rubber crumb - top - 25kg 6 - Fast cure resin - 5kg 1 - 400mm wet pour roller 1 box of 12 - 1kg primer 1 - 110v Electric 13/09/2017 0123869 £974.60 Revenue GB Sport & Leisure 21305

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention Vandalism Repairs 20005 Premises Related Expenses Contract for Graffiti removal 2017 20/09/2017 0123838 £310.00 Revenue Graffiti Away 76316

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Finance Policy & Governance External Audit 40064 Professional Fees 2017/18 Main External Audit Fee 27/09/2017 0124457 £11,313.00 Revenue Grant Thornton UK LLP 57322

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Services to the Public 102 Policy & Governance Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents Hire of Hall for elections on 4th May 2017 and 8th June 2017. 06/09/2017 0123939 £500.00 Revenue Heapey & Wheelton Village Hall 19826

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Advertising and Publicity 02-09-2017 The Taming of the Shrew Total Box Office takings 13/09/2017 0124169 £1,477.00 Revenue Heartbreak Productions 56110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure painting at Astley Hall 01/09/2017 0123620 £399.00 Revenue Henry Nightingale & Son 17923

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Other Contributions 40145 Contributions prlg 13/09/2017 0124149 £4,836.00 Revenue Henry Redshaw 76909

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Architects Fees 03022 Capital Expenditure provision of Architectural and Principal Designer Services for the Digital Office Park, Chorley in accordance with tender 23.9.2016. 13/09/2017 0124117 £5,863.13 Revenue Howarth Litchfield Partnership 76440

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Health & Wellbeing Business Development & Growth Architects Fees 03022 Other Subjective Codes provision of Architectural and Principal Designer Services for the Digital Office Park, Chorley in accordance with tender 23.9.2016. 13/09/2017 0124146 £19,543.75 Revenue Howarth Litchfield Partnership 76440

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Net Expenditure or Balance Professional Fees for design and development of a Fly Through visual for Digital Office Park 29/09/2017 0124459 £2,455.00 Revenue Howarth Litchfield Partnership 76440

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Place Business Development & Growth Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Research and Consultancy Services supplied 15/09/2017 0124182 £1,875.00 Revenue Huw Jones Consulting 76924



Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Legal Democratic & HR Services Policy & Governance Professional Fees 40063 Cash Fee for 2 days Mediation and 2 days Investigation work 22/09/2017 0124344 £1,800.00 Revenue Hyndburn Borough Council 17084

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Budgets Not In Directorates Business Development & Growth Professional Fees 40063 Net Expenditure or Balance The Project Management Support will provide the inputs required to assist with the following tasks: 1. Programme management 01/09/2017 0123835 £3,328.00 Revenue Identity Consult Ltd 76426

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Health & Wellbeing Business Development & Growth Consultants Fees 03025 Other Subjective Codes For provision of project management/employers agent services in accordance with tender dated 30.9.2016. 06/09/2017 0123836 £2,075.00 Revenue Identity Consult Ltd 76426

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Consultants Fees 03025 Net Expenditure or Balance For provision of project management/employers agent services in accordance with tender dated 30.9.2016. 29/09/2017 0124458 £2,075.00 Revenue Identity Consult Ltd 76426

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Finance Business Development & Growth Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Related Expenses rent for 35/37 Market st 22/09/2017 0124243 £7,218.75 Revenue J R Keys 17124

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Budgets Not In Directorates Business Development & Growth Refuse Collection 20037 Cash Waste Compactor Rental Services @ £270.0 per month April 17 - March 18 06/09/2017 0123870 £270.00 Revenue J&H Rentals Limited 70699

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Expenditure 22`` (560mm) handsaw, NOVI Pro fast cut handsaw.  Product Code = THNPFH22 20/09/2017 0123969 £10.28 Revenue Jewsons Limited 17844

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Supplies for Stores Street Name Plate 1200mm x 76mm x 3.3 galv tube (ends painted with hammerite).  Product Code = SpCo003 20/09/2017 0123969 £477.00 Revenue Jewsons Limited 17844

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Publications 40054 Net Expenditure or Balance Advert relating to diversion of public footpath 01/09/2017 0123786 £262.20 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Services Units Customer & Digital Statutory Notices 40160 Net Expenditure Planning Public Notices to appear in the Chorley Guardian April 2017 to March 2018 13/09/2017 0123793 £393.30 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Environmental Services Early Intervention Disposal Of Records 40055 Cash Advertising of Licensing fees in Chorley Guardian- Proforma Invoice N0- NMC2607278 08/09/2017 0123794 £314.64 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Net Expenditure or Balance Motor Hydraulic OMPW200.  Part Number  = 72250-1 20/09/2017 0124135 £378.52 Revenue Johnston Sweepers Limited 20778

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance Hex Head Screw.  Part Number = 92097374-0 20/09/2017 0124135 £0.29 Revenue Johnston Sweepers Limited 20778

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE DELETE 1046 Customer & Digital Other Contributions 40145 Contributions ADDRESS REDACTED 08/09/2017 0123955 £4,676.40 Revenue NAME REDACTED 73821

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Transformation Business Development & Growth Planned Maintenance 20006 Expenditure Service contract Renewal for YVP ND Biodisc 22/09/2017 0124095 £634.96 Revenue Kingspan Environmental Service 67443

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Expenditure Summer bedding plants for Hartwood roundabout 20/09/2017 0124194 £1,372.50 Revenue Laburnum Nurseries Ltd 76847

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance LCC Precept 02009 Other ctax 14/09/2017 0123163 £4,438,819.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accs Policy & Governance NNDR County Share 02036 Other bus rates 14/09/2017 0123163 £212,477.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Fund Subjectives ADDRESS REDACTED 13/09/2017 0124057 £2,906.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Salaries Superannuation PENSION RECHARGE 14/09/2017 0124108 £17,572.32 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance LCC Precept 02009 Other ctax precept 14/09/2017 0124111 £4,438,819.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance NNDR County Share 02036 Other Funds and Balance Sheet nndr precept 14/09/2017 0124111 £212,477.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Shared Financial Services Policy & Governance Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Actuarial Services for the year ended 31st March 2017/Mercer Accounting Schedule Charge 15/09/2017 0124191 £1,370.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Disabled Facilities Grants Early Intervention Grants 03002 Other Funds and Balance Sheet ADDRESS REDACTED 15/09/2017 0124209 £6,392.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Fund Subjectives ADDRESS REDACTED 15/09/2017 0124210 £5,254.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Disabled Facilities Grants Early Intervention Grants 03002 Other Funds and Balance Sheet ADDRESS REDACTED 22/09/2017 0124402 £5,084.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Fund Subjectives ADDRESS REDACTED 29/09/2017 0124471 £3,390.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Policy and Performance Policy & Governance Other Fees 40212 Net Expenditure or Balance 4 weekly payment for Lancashire Fayre Meals on Wheels Service 08/09/2017 0123963 £892.72 Revenue Lancashire Fayre 62967

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Net Expenditure or Balance refund 08/09/2017 0124018 £2,240.00 Revenue Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS FT 19003

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Balance Sheet Policy & Governance LCFA Precept 02011 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept ctax precept 14/09/2017 0124110 £238,081.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance NNDR Fire Share 02037 Precepts & Collection Fund nndr precept 14/09/2017 0124110 £23,608.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Cuerden Strategic Site, East of Stanifield Lane, North of Clayton Farm Instructions to Counsel/Advising by Telephone/Drafting 29/09/2017 0124479 £1,400.00 Revenue Landmark Chambers 56730

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Policy & Governance Legal Fees 40171 Net Expenditure Note of advice and reviewing evidence in relation to the Pear Tree Lane Inquiry 29/09/2017 0124512 £1,200.00 Revenue Landmark Chambers 56730

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Services Unit Policy & Governance Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses Counsel`s fee in connection with Pear Tree Lane Conference and expenses 29/09/2017 0124513 £2,270.30 Revenue Landmark Chambers 56730

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Performance & Partnerships Policy & Governance Translation Services 40238 Expenditure Translation Services for Equality Forums planned for 13.07.17, 19.10.17 and 08.02.18 08/09/2017 0123773 £265.00 Revenue Laura Harrison 76140

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Premises Development 10281 Business Development & Growth Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Net Expenditure or Balance sib grant 06/09/2017 0123901 £250.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 76908

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Office Accommodation Policy & Governance Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Net Expenditure or Balance as per quotation - deep clean and sanitise office carpets in Union Street plus chairs to be cleaned £875.00 - Carpet plus £5.00 08/09/2017 0123970 £1,385.00 Revenue Leyland Cleaning Services Limited 21612

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Professional Fees 14011 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Capacity Grid Empty Homes Review 2017. 13/09/2017 0122827 £3,128.97 Revenue Liberata (Capacity Grid) 67989

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Customer Transformation Customer & Digital Professional Fees 14011 Cash Capacity Grid Business Rates Review July - Aug 2017 20/09/2017 0123755 £5,250.00 Revenue Liberata (Capacity Grid) 67989

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chief Executives Office Chief Executive Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Net Expenditure or Balance new suit 08/09/2017 0123859 £750.00 Revenue Lindsay Hoyle 19985

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE DELETE Policy & Governance Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Net Expenditure or Balance First payment for new contract period from 01.07.2017 to 31.12.2017 27/09/2017 0124443 £7,500.00 Revenue Living Waters Storehouse 60925

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Net Expenditure LYRECO black bullet tip whiteboard pens - box of 10 15/09/2017 0124200 £0.90 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Expenditure  6469418LYRECO A3 GLOSS LAMINATING POUCH 15/09/2017 0124200 £5.86 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Net Expenditure Lyreco A4 Matt Laminating Pouches 15/09/2017 0124200 £18.84 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Representation & Ma Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Stapler 15/09/2017 0124200 £7.24 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate & Democratic Core Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Stationery lYRECO STICKY NOTES 15/09/2017 0124200 £3.96 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Representation & Ma Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Staples - (Box of 5000) 15/09/2017 0124200 £0.32 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate & Democratic Core Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Stationery Lyreco White 8 X 5Inch Shorthand Notebooks (Ruled) - Pack Of 10 (10X150 Sheets) 15/09/2017 0124200 £10.50 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Cost of Service Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Stationery 2.182.763 PK25 FELLOWES  CD SLIM CASES BLACK 15/09/2017 0124200 £5.88 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Expenditure VERBATIM DVD-R PRINTABLE 4.GB 1X-16X - SPINDLE OF 25 15/09/2017 0124200 £34.32 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Cost of Service Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Stationery 2.182.763 PK25 FELLOWES  CD SLIM CASES BLACK 15/09/2017 0124200 £5.88 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Stationery ADHESIVE LABELS 50MM DIA - COMPANY SEAL - RED - PACK OF 8 15/09/2017 0124200 £16.40 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Legal Services Unit Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Stationery Elba Spring Pocket Files - Green 15/09/2017 0124200 £7.15 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Stationery LYRECO BUDGET ASSORTED COLOUR A4 12 PART DIVIDERS 160GSM 15/09/2017 0124200 £4.60 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Net Expenditure Lyreco Budget Notebook A4 60 gsm ruled spiral - Pack of 10 15/09/2017 0124200 £2.20 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Deputy Chief Executive Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery and Gener LYRECO MYLAR WHITE A4 12-PART JAN-DEC TA 15/09/2017 0124200 £3.14 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Supplies and Services A4 L-Shape Desktop Sign Holder 15/09/2017 0124200 £64.68 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Deputy Chief Executive Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery and Gener Desk Top Display suitable for A4 leaflets 15/09/2017 0124200 £16.88 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Supplies and Services Lyreco Drawer Unit 15/09/2017 0124200 £13.95 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Deputy Chief Executive Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery and Gener Lyreco Assorted Colour Highlighters - Wallet Of 6 15/09/2017 0124200 £1.04 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Supplies and Services A4 Black and Red books Hardback Ruled & Perforated, 70 sheets 15/09/2017 0124200 £2.76 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Deputy Chief Executive Chief Executive Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery and Gener Pocket Wallets (Green) 15/09/2017 0124200 £29.96 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Disabled Facilities Grants Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Fund Subjectives ADDRESS REDACTED 13/09/2017 0124058 £3,200.00 Revenue M.J Park Building Contractors 20367

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Fund Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Fund Subjectives ADDRESS REDACTED 29/09/2017 0124472 £3,835.00 Revenue M.J Park Building Contractors 20367

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Communications Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Cash QTY CODE PRODUCT DESCRIPTION RATE PER TOTAL 2 029/833 100KVA V/SAFE GENERATOR C/W 5X32A & 2X16A 1P & 15/09/2017 0124190 £739.50 Revenue Mather & Stuart Power Systems Div of A Plant Ltd 70134

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 15/09/2017 0124190 £706.20 Revenue Mather & Stuart Power Systems Div of A Plant Ltd 70134

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Transformation Business Development & Growth Planned Maintenance 20006 Cash Annual order for monitoring starting with Apr-June 2017 13/09/2017 0124138 £1,803.75 Revenue Maxigiene Environmental Services Ltd 67160

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Communications Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Supplies for Stores Please supply 200 tonne of 40mm to dust limestone at the price quoted 06/09/2017 0123842 £1,294.80 Revenue Mc & Ma Stewart (Haulage Ltd) 16627

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Materials & Supplies Please supply 200 tonne of 40mm to dust limestone at the price quoted 06/09/2017 0123846 £1,734.30 Revenue Mc & Ma Stewart (Haulage Ltd) 16627

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Council Customer & Digital Equipment 03014 Other Distribution of new grey wheeled bins to specified addresses within Chorley Borough area. Delivery price £1.52 per property. 20/09/2017 0121019 £6,765.52 Revenue MGB Plastics Ltd 18624

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Purchase of Tools or Equipment 40003 Equipment, Furniture and Mater 400x Brown 140L Wheeled Bins with Chorley logo - £15.50 p/unit 100x Pair of wheels - £2.50 p/unit 29/09/2017 0124356 £6,200.00 Revenue MGB Plastics Ltd 18624

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Waste Management Customer & Digital Purchase of Tools or Equipment 40003 Tools and Equipment  400x Brown 140L Wheeled Bins with Chorley logo - £15.50 p/unit 100x Pair of wheels - £2.50 p/unit 27/09/2017 0124357 £625.00 Revenue MGB Plastics Ltd 18624

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Fund Subjectives ADDRESS REDACTED 22/09/2017 0124403 £5,072.50 Revenue Mint Northwest Ltd 65607

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Disabled Facilities Grants Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Fund Subjectives ADDRESS REDACTED 29/09/2017 0124473 £2,870.04 Revenue Mint Northwest Ltd 65607

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Strategic Housing Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Cash External Contractor 20/09/2017 0124260 £250.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Strategic Housing Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Cash External Contractor 20/09/2017 0124262 £250.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 External Contractor 20/09/2017 0124263 £250.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Strategic Housing Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Cash External Contractor 20/09/2017 0124264 £250.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 External Contractor 20/09/2017 0124265 £250.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Strategic Housing Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Cash External Contractor 20/09/2017 0124266 £250.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 External Contractor 20/09/2017 0124267 £250.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Strategic Housing Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Expenditure External Contractor 20/09/2017 0124268 £260.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 External Contractor 20/09/2017 0124269 £320.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Strategic Housing Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Expenditure External Contractor 20/09/2017 0124270 £380.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 External Contractor 20/09/2017 0124285 £700.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 grant 22/09/2017 0124308 £9,250.00 Revenue Morrow Brothers Packaging Ltd 73722

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention Window Cleaning 20034 Cash Window cleaning service at Cotswold supported Housing, Cotswold House, Cotswold Rd, Chorley,PR7 3HW. April 17 - March 18 27/09/2017 0124358 £280.00 Revenue Mr Mark Hodgson 22043

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Cultural & Related Services Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Net Expenditure or Balance Civil War Barber Surgeon talks at Astley Hall 07/09/2017 27/09/2017 0124444 £250.00 Revenue Mr Martin Young 76921

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Strategic Housing Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Net Expenditure or Balance Provision of Energy Switching Support Service in August and September 2017 29/09/2017 0124318 £1,144.50 Revenue Mrs Heather Shaw 65606

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Asim Khan Customer & Digital Other Contributions 40145 Grants ADDRESS REDACTED 06/09/2017 0123902 £4,168.20 Revenue NAME REDACTED 73858

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Services Units Customer & Digital Consultants' Fees 40077 Net Expenditure Viability Work done on ADDRESS REDACTED,  £2,500 plus expenses at 250.00 29/09/2017 0124508 £2,750.00 Revenue Murray Lloyd Associates Ltd 76626

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Training Course Fees 17010 Net Expenditure or Balance L2 Diploma in WB Horticulture (Tution Fee) 450.00 (M166633-NAME REDACTED) 08/09/2017 0123908 £450.00 Revenue Myerscough College 18214

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 For 3,250 folders 4pp A4+ folders with 5mm capacity with matt lamination for use on the European funded Strawberry Fields 22/09/2017 0124351 £2,000.00 Revenue N B Colour Print Ltd 17917

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Maintenance/Nature Reserves 20045 Premises Related Expenses Wildfowl sign for Croft Lodge, Brinscall. Design to information provided, manufacture and delivery.  A2 size. Aluminium frame. 06/09/2017 0123722 £760.00 Revenue Nature Sign Design 64676

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Vision Business Development & Growth Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies Market Walk Yard 1 general waste compacted - 35 yard roll on/roll off skip from compactor disposal costs per tonne 13/09/2017 0124071 £1,816.13 Revenue Neales Waste Management 17583

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Business Development & Growth Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies Market Walk Yard 1 - General Waste compacted - 35 Yard roll on/roll off skip from compactor @£64.83 per exchange estimated 13/09/2017 0124071 £129.66 Revenue Neales Waste Management 17583

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Premises Related Expenses Exchange of 20 Street sweeping skips at price quoted from Bengal St depot PR7 1SA 20/09/2017 0124074 £907.62 Revenue Neales Waste Management 17583

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Net Expenditure or Balance Exchange of 35yrd Street cleaning and flytip skip at price quoted from Bengal St depot PR7 1SA 20/09/2017 0124074 £1,167.00 Revenue Neales Waste Management 17583

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Premises Related Expenses Exchange of 35yrd compostable green waste skip at price quoted from Bengal St depot PR7 1SA 20/09/2017 0124074 £664.00 Revenue Neales Waste Management 17583

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Net Expenditure or Balance Charge for disposal of compostable green waste at price quoted 20/09/2017 0124074 £113.00 Revenue Neales Waste Management 17583

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Net Expenditure or Balance grant 06/09/2017 0123551 £250.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 76884

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses Portable toilet and welfare hire for Chorley Flower Show 01/09/2017 0123764 £1,645.00 Revenue Northwest Portables 74432

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Office Accommodation Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Net Expenditure or Balance union street 13/09/2017 0124162 £3,389.43 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE ServiceGroup Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Net Expenditure bengal st 13/09/2017 0124162 £680.29 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Mgnt & Support Services Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs town hall 13/09/2017 0124162 £1,533.86 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs tunley 13/09/2017 0124162 £141.17 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs car parks 13/09/2017 0124163 £111.12 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Premises Related Expenses cctv 13/09/2017 0124163 £272.18 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chief Executive Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Net Expenditure or Balance Harpers rec 22/09/2017 0124292 £2.75 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Premises Related Expenses tatton rec 22/09/2017 0124292 £9.43 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Net Expenditure or Balance gillet playing fiel 22/09/2017 0124292 £4.73 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chief Executive Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Net Expenditure or Balance kig george 22/09/2017 0124292 £3.66 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs Astley hall farm 22/09/2017 0124292 £69.90 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs astley hall 22/09/2017 0124292 £86.84 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Expenditure eaves green 22/09/2017 0124292 £110.57 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Transformation Management Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Premises Related Expenses 35-39 market str 22/09/2017 0124292 £77.02 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Premises Related Expenses 35-39 market str 22/09/2017 0124292 £38.61 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Transformation Management Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Premises Related Expenses 35-39 market str 22/09/2017 0124292 £51.33 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Premises Related Expenses coronation rec 22/09/2017 0124292 £12.67 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Centres Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Premises Related Expenses astley village 22/09/2017 0124292 £73.64 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Cost of Service Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Cash astley hall 22/09/2017 0124292 £1,042.08 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Premises Related Expenses astley hall cotta 22/09/2017 0124292 £70.26 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Premises Related Expenses cemetry chapel 22/09/2017 0124292 £2.76 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Cemetery, Cremation & Mortuary Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Net Expenditure or Balance cemtry chapel 22/09/2017 0124292 £2.12 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Premises Related Expenses cemtreis office 22/09/2017 0124292 £32.06 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Premises Related Expenses astley park 22/09/2017 0124292 £272.18 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Markets & Town Centre Mgnt Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs market compact 22/09/2017 0124292 £86.38 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Expenditure king george 22/09/2017 0124292 £7.28 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Asset Management Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs portacabin stall 22/09/2017 0124292 £2.76 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Expenditure cotswold house 22/09/2017 0124292 £374.45 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Premises Related Expenses cotswold house 22/09/2017 0124292 £143.83 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Expenditure cotsolwd house 22/09/2017 0124292 £64.77 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Carol Gore Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Net Expenditure or Balance buttermere 22/09/2017 0124292 £78.43 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Carol Gore Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Expenditure buckshaw cc 22/09/2017 0124292 £59.40 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Waste & Streetscene Services Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs rangletss rec 22/09/2017 0124292 £13.96 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Expenditure Provision of off street car park enforcement, cash collection, cash  counting facilities and third party bulk cash collections 06/09/2017 0123847 £3,860.27 Revenue NSL Limited 67253

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Public Space Services Unit Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors Vari fee for extra enforcement (May, June, July, August & Sept 17) 06/09/2017 0123848 £994.18 Revenue NSL Limited 67253

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Human Resource Unit Policy & Governance Corp Training Organisational Development 17006 Training Staff Survey Costs - invoice number NWA3668 01/09/2017 0123715 £3,195.00 Revenue NWA Social & Market Research Limited 20931

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Public Protection Early Intervention Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 RUAG transport costs - one monthly activity to Blackpool Sandcastle on 15/07/2017 and 3 summer activities. 27/09/2017 0124422 £470.00 Revenue Oasis Travel 17113

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Public Space Services Unit Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Supplies and Services As per quote reference PS/37/0561 x2 Strada software customisation (Flat Iron car park & all Long Stay Car parks - Farrington 01/09/2017 0123557 £440.00 Revenue Parkeon Ltd 16279

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Group Director Service Group A Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Expenditure x10 Strada copy licence (x3 Flat Iron & x7 machines on the Long Stay car parks) @ £25.0 each 01/09/2017 0123557 £265.00 Revenue Parkeon Ltd 16279

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Equipment 03014 Other As per email 06.03.17 To relocate 2 p&d machines from Flat Iron car park to Portland St. (machine ID`s 5 & 19). Works to be don 13/09/2017 0124145 £328.00 Revenue Parkeon Ltd 16279

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Streetscene & Leisure Contract Business Development & Growth Equipment 03014 Other Funds and Balance Sheet  Security nuts required £29.00 each + VAT Required (4) 13/09/2017 0124145 £116.00 Revenue Parkeon Ltd 16279

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Equipment 03014 Other Labour: 840.00 + VAT 13/09/2017 0124145 £840.00 Revenue Parkeon Ltd 16279

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Streetscene & Leisure Contract Business Development & Growth Equipment 03014 Other Funds and Balance Sheet Carriage cost approximately £15.00 + VAT 13/09/2017 0124145 £15.00 Revenue Parkeon Ltd 16279

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Planned Maintenance 20006 Net Expenditure or Balance Ecological Surveys at rear of Earlsway Euxton & Huntsfield Clayton Le Woods 01/09/2017 0123717 £1,000.00 Revenue Pennine Ecological (Preston) 76868

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Occupational Health Fees for August 2017 08/09/2017 0124000 £388.75 Revenue People Asset Management Limited 76487

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Expenditure Pest Control Duties within Chorley Council 06/09/2017 0123714 £340.00 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Environ & Regulatory Ser Policy & Governance External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest Control Duties within Chorley Council 06/09/2017 0123813 £340.00 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Expenditure Pest Control Duties within Chorley Council 20/09/2017 0124030 £255.00 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Environ & Regulatory Ser Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest Control Duties within Chorley Council 20/09/2017 0124332 £340.00 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Expenditure Pest Control Duties within Chorley Council 27/09/2017 0124359 £340.00 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Other Contributions 40145 Supplies and Services ADDRESS REDACTED 06/09/2017 0123903 £4,706.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 74833

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Customer Transformation Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 background music tarriff 22/09/2017 0124213 £642.02 Revenue Phonographic Performance Limited 21456

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance Please supply 205 litres of Hydraulic Oil ISO46 at the agreed price of £1.46 per litre. 06/09/2017 0123769 £299.30 Revenue Pilkington Oils 18075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance LPA Precept 02010 Other precept 14/09/2017 0124109 £601,241.00 Revenue Police & Crime Commissioner 17438

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Group Director Service Group A Business Development & Growth Signs:Prov'N & Maint 20065 Premises Related Expenses   A 1 Unit(s) Supply and Fit 4no. A3 signs Digital print to 10mm CorrexTie-wrapped to lamp posts£138.27 Unit(s) Entrance Sign - 22/09/2017 0123985 £2,030.65 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 2 x CL banner 3m x 1m Regular PVC Banner, hemmed and eyelets (3000 x 1000) 2 x CL banner 550 x 1800 Regular PVC 22/09/2017 0123986 £350.52 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chief Executive Policy & Governance Safety Signs And Posters 40017 Net Expenditure or Balance Black on yellow group 10mm Correx Boards with holes drilled, plus banner - specification as the previous order 1 banner @ 3m 13/09/2017 0124089 £614.57 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898



Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses A 1 Unit(s) Full coverage banner stretched over the existing sign face.Including the banner, installation and REMOVAL afterwards 13/09/2017 0124090 £780.29 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chief Executive Policy & Governance Safety Signs And Posters 40017 Net Expenditure or Balance  A 3 Unit(s) MEDIUM Teardrop Banner, price each - SINGLE units per graphic designIncluding Pole, bag, and printed banner 13/09/2017 0124091 £991.46 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Cash A 1 Unit(s) CFS Branded Signs 2 x A1 Aluminium Composite Signs as the following 1 x new Aluminium Composite Panel with 13/09/2017 0124092 £326.64 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Business Development & Growth Signs:Prov'N & Maint 20065 Grounds Maintenance Batch of 2 mesh banners - size, style and finish as per the other single Heras panel Flat Iron banners Plus 5 x signs and CCTV 13/09/2017 0124099 £665.21 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Group Director Service Group A Business Development & Growth Signs:Prov'N & Maint 20065 Premises Related Expenses Quote ref 9306/3 Remove the 5 existing stickers and replace with new vinyl prints ADDRESS REDACTED  13 * aluminium 13/09/2017 0124100 £1,298.29 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Premises Development 10281 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Cash Post mounted sign ``V`` formation plus 3 additional amends when required 13/09/2017 0124174 £2,496.96 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Public Space Services Unit Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses As per quote reference 9453/1 Flat Iron; 2 x `toblerone` signs - just as on the CCTV post, installed on the two end lamp posts 22/09/2017 0124300 £540.36 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Income and Expenditure Account Business Development & Growth Consultants` Fees 40077 Net Expenditure or Balance LDF costs recharged from Preston City Council 22/09/2017 0123474 £8,546.33 Revenue Preston City Council 16657

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Comprehensive I&E Statement Policy & Governance Postages 40082 Expenditure HEF initial postage 13/09/2017 0124118 £5,665.02 Revenue Print Image Facilities LLP 57870

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Legal Democratic & HR Services Policy & Governance Printing 40043 Expenditure Initial HEF run for canvass 2017 13/09/2017 0124116 £8,376.89 Revenue Print Image Network 21171

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Services Policy & Governance Printing 40043 Expenditure 1st HEF reminders(20,751) 29/09/2017 0124510 £2,282.04 Revenue Print Image Network 21171

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chief Executive Policy & Governance External Contractor 40198 Net Expenditure or Balance Security for Flower Show Event Site Monday 24 July - Tue 1 August 06/09/2017 0123862 £3,681.25 Revenue Protege Security Ltd 62271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Other PRINCIPLE 14/09/2017 0124105 £174,777.78 Revenue Public Works Loans Board 21480

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Gary Hall Policy & Governance Interest Payable 09009 Interest Payments INTEREST 14/09/2017 0124105 £8,433.03 Revenue Public Works Loans Board 21480

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses Rentokil service for market walk including- pests x 8 visits per annum, MyLearning SME (FREE) MyRentokil Lite (FREE) 27/09/2017 0124455 £315.00 Revenue Rentokil 76639

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Financed By Policy & Governance Tariff to Business Rates Pool 49002 Expenditure not in NCOS lancs business rates 14/09/2017 0124113 £496,251.00 Revenue Ribble Valley Borough Council 21100

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Levy to Business Rates Pool 49003 Net Expenditure or Balance Business rates pool levy 13/09/2017 0124161 £91,817.00 Revenue Ribble Valley Borough Council 21100

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Surveyors Fees 03021 Capital Expenditure Provision of Quantity Surveying Services in accordance with tender dated 30.9.2016. 29/09/2017 0124462 £16,500.00 Revenue Rider Levett Bucknall 67527

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Net Expenditure or Balance Impact standard line marking paint 10ltrs as agreed to include the loan of 2 glider marking machines - deliver to Bengal St Depot. 13/09/2017 0123987 £1,950.00 Revenue Rigby Taylor Ltd 16299

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Services to the Public Policy & Governance Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents  Room hire for polling station - 4 May 2017 - Lancashire county council elections8 June 2017 - UKPE 29/09/2017 0124497 £290.00 Revenue Rivington Parish Church 21377

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Legal Democratic & HR Services Policy & Governance HR Approved Training Expenses 17001 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Banksman course for 6 delegates - 2 half day courses (3 on each course) Wednesday, 2 August 2017 29/09/2017 0124294 £600.00 Revenue ROSPA 19428

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Legal Democratic & HR Services Policy & Governance Postages 40082 Postage business reply RRHA-KZCB-CAXA September 2017 - March 2017 13/09/2017 0124171 £2,833.94 Revenue Royal Mail Group Plc 17522

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Postages 40082 Expenditure business reply RRHA-KZCB-CAXA September 2017 - March 2017 13/09/2017 0124187 £1,302.30 Revenue Royal Mail Group Plc 17522

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Zoe Whiteside Business Development & Growth Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Other Subjective Codes provision of Building Services Engineering (M&E) Digital Office Park  in accordance with your tender dated 24th November 2016. 06/09/2017 0123904 £38,250.00 Revenue RPS Consulting Services Ltd 20128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Delivery of Acoustician consultancy services for Digital Office Park 13/09/2017 0123988 £3,350.00 Revenue Sandy Brown Associates LLP 76834

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Other Contributions 40145 Grants ADDRESS REDACTED 22/09/2017 0124367 £1,315.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 73879

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Centres Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Premises Related Expenses tatton cc 13/09/2017 0124069 £643.20 Revenue Scottish Power 18998

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Income and Expenditure Account Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Supplies and Services For concierge service at Cotswold Supported Housing, Cotswold Road, Chorley, PR7 3HW. This is for the period of August 2017 01/09/2017 0123631 £2,313.88 Revenue Sector Security Services 19269

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 For concierge service at Cotswold Supported Housing, Cotswold Road, Chorley, PR7 3HW. This is for the period of August 2017 27/09/2017 0124205 £2,295.15 Revenue Sector Security Services 19269

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Budgets Not In Directorates Business Development & Growth Security Service 40062 Net Expenditure or Balance To provide security services to Market Walk Shopping Centre from April 2017 to March 2018. @5809.40 per month - Contract No. 27/09/2017 0124360 £5,809.40 Revenue Securitas Security Services (UK) Ltd 70693

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Expenditure shop refurb grant 06/09/2017 0123672 £3,293.70 Revenue Sharon Catterall, MD of My Baby Company 76893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Film and produce a promotional video to encourage visitors to Chorley as part of the check out Chorley campaign 01/09/2017 0123574 £850.00 Revenue SkyOptics Ltd 76623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE CuDOSS Unit Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses Film and produce a promotional video to encourage visitors to Chorley as part of the check out Chorley campaign 13/09/2017 0123909 £850.00 Revenue SkyOptics Ltd 76623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 2 short promotional videos 13/09/2017 0123989 £360.00 Revenue SkyOptics Ltd 76623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Expenditure subsisdy 2 06/09/2017 0123874 £2,332.50 Revenue Slacks Farm Butchers Ltd 76611

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Hi Viz Yellow Waistcoat c/w Chorley Council full colour logo screen printed front and back.Size Medium. Product Code = CBC28 08/09/2017 0123886 £29.50 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Protective Clothing 40040 Net Expenditure or Balance Hi Viz Yellow Waistcoat c/w Chorley Council full colour logo screen printed front and back.  Size Large.  Product Code = CBC28 08/09/2017 0123886 £29.50 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Hi Viz Yellow Waistcoat c/w Chorley Council full colour logo screen printed front and back. Size X Large.  Product Code = CBC28 08/09/2017 0123886 £29.50 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Protective Clothing 40040 Net Expenditure or Balance Hi Viz Yellow Waistcoat c/w Chorley Council full colour logo screen printed front and back.  Size 3XL.  Product Code = CBC28 08/09/2017 0123886 £29.50 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Yellow Hi Viz 3/4 length jacket c/w Cholrey Council full colour logo screen printed front & back.SizeSmall. Product Code = CBC30. 08/09/2017 0123886 £14.65 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Protective Clothing 40040 Net Expenditure or Balance Yellow Hi Viz 3/4 length jacket Cholrey Council full colour logo screen printed front & back.Size Medium.Product Code CBC30. 08/09/2017 0123886 £29.30 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Yellow Hi Viz 3/4 length jacket c/w Cholrey Council full colour logo screen printed front & back.Size Large.Product Code = CBC30. 08/09/2017 0123886 £29.30 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Protective Clothing 40040 Net Expenditure or Balance Yellow Hi Viz 3/4 length jacket c/w Cholrey Council full colour logo screen printed front & back.X Large.Product Code = CBC30. 08/09/2017 0123886 £29.30 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 High Viz yellow waterproof bomber jacket c/w Chorley Council full colour logo screen printed front and back.  Size = Medium.  08/09/2017 0123886 £57.80 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Protective Clothing 40040 Net Expenditure or Balance High Viz yellow waterproof bomber jacket c/w Chorley Council full colour logo screen printed front and back.  Size = X Large.  08/09/2017 0123886 £28.90 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 High Viz Yellow waterproof jacket c/w Chorley Council full colour logo screen printed front and back.  Size = Medium. 27/09/2017 0124417 £111.25 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Protective Clothing 40040 Net Expenditure or Balance High Viz Yellow waterproof jacket c/w Chorley Council full colour logo screen printed front and back.  Size = Large.  27/09/2017 0124417 £111.25 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 High Viz Yellow waterproof trousers.  Size = Medium.  Product Code = CBC33 27/09/2017 0124417 £60.75 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Protective Clothing 40040 Net Expenditure or Balance High Viz Yellow waterproof trousers.  Size = X Large.  Product Code = CBC33 27/09/2017 0124417 £60.75 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Communications Policy & Governance Hospitality 40201 Miscellaneous Expenses Flower Show Gala Dinner 01/09/2017 0123814 £1,288.54 Revenue Southcott Catering Ltd 21842

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Expenditure Manure Fork 4 Prong Bulldog Premier.  Product Code = 30630 08/09/2017 0124001 £69.75 Revenue Spalding (UK) Limited 20264

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Net Expenditure or Balance Springbok lawn rake, stainless steel 20 teeth Bulldog premier.  Product Code = 04101 08/09/2017 0124001 £73.75 Revenue Spalding (UK) Limited 20264

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Expenditure Spaldings 567g fibregalss claw hammer.  Product Code = 17706 08/09/2017 0124001 £11.55 Revenue Spalding (UK) Limited 20264

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Net Expenditure or Balance Long handled 29`` bypass loppers bulldog premier.  Product Code = 21037 08/09/2017 0124001 £55.00 Revenue Spalding (UK) Limited 20264

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Expenditure Open socket pan shovel size 2 T handle heavy duty 321mm x 247mm.  Product Code = 04152 08/09/2017 0124001 £53.75 Revenue Spalding (UK) Limited 20264

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Asset Management Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs roal oak 22/09/2017 0124305 £325.85 Revenue SSE Swalec 76853

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Steve Pearce Policy & Governance Processional Routes 40177 Event Expenses Buffet for 58 people for Legion D`Honneur Presentation on 02-09-17. 20/09/2017 0124296 £599.14 Revenue St Catherines Social Enterprise Ltd 76345

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Asim Khan Customer & Digital Equipment 03014 Other Subjective Codes 1100 litre Steely bin with Chorley logo 01/09/2017 0122353 £5,422.82 Revenue Straight Plc 17633

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Leisure and Cultural Services Business Development & Growth Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Capital Expenditure Provision of Public Realm & Highway Design Engineering services as per contract for a period of 30 months from w/c 5th June 17 06/09/2017 0123905 £3,375.00 Revenue Street Civil Engineering Limited 76750

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Net Expenditure or Balance Blanket order for reactive repairs from June 2017 01/09/2017 0123700 £289.05 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Net Expenditure or Balance Blanket order for reactive repairs from June 2017 01/09/2017 0123710 £255.90 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Premises Related Expenses Blanket order for reactive repairs from June 2017 13/09/2017 0124054 £414.07 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Net Expenditure or Balance Blanket order for reactive repairs from June 2017 13/09/2017 0124055 £452.42 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Premises Related Expenses Blanket order for reactive repairs from June 2017 13/09/2017 0124056 £250.63 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Disabled Facilities Grants Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Fund Subjectives ADDRESS REDACTED 13/09/2017 0124059 £3,685.00 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Net Expenditure or Balance Blanket order for reactive repairs from June 2017 27/09/2017 0124227 £383.50 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Building Repairs & Maintenance Blanket order for reactive repairs from June 2017 22/09/2017 0124235 £260.09 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Premises Related Expenses Blanket order for reactive repairs from June 2017 22/09/2017 0124238 £581.54 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Building Repairs & Maintenance Blanket order for reactive repairs from June 2017 22/09/2017 0124239 £385.75 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Property Services Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Bengal St - General building work 27/09/2017 0124244 £526.49 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for reactive repairs from June 2017 27/09/2017 0124338 £270.00 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Fund Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Fund Subjectives ADDRESS REDACTED 22/09/2017 0124404 £3,636.00 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chief Executive Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Provide x3 lots of crazy golf and giant games activities in Market Walk during the summer holidays 08/09/2017 0123966 £840.00 Revenue Sunshine Events 22127

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Communications & Events Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Cash Provide x3 lots of crazy golf and giant games activities in Market Walk during the summer holidays 08/09/2017 0123990 £840.00 Revenue Sunshine Events 22127

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chief Executive Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Provide x3 lots of crazy golf and giant games activities in Market Walk during the summer holidays 08/09/2017 0123991 £840.00 Revenue Sunshine Events 22127

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Cleaning Materials 40019 Expenditure Please supply janitorial supplies as per e-mail order. 08/09/2017 0123965 £381.49 Revenue Swiftkleen Ltd 17933

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Expenditure EVER Everfresh Evens toilet cleaner apple 5L £3.38 per container QTY 2 boxes 15/09/2017 0124096 £6.76 Revenue Swiftkleen Ltd 17933

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 TB Atlas thick bleach 5ltr QTY 2 boxes @ £1.55 per container 15/09/2017 0124096 £6.20 Revenue Swiftkleen Ltd 17933

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Expenditure BLU Evans High Active Washing up Liquid/Detergent 5 litre PH Neutral £3.26 QTY 1 box 15/09/2017 0124096 £3.26 Revenue Swiftkleen Ltd 17933

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 CGR Chewing gum remover aerosol £11.54 QTY 3 15/09/2017 0124096 £34.62 Revenue Swiftkleen Ltd 17933

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Expenditure Paper towels 3600 green 1 fold QTY 15 boxes £10.10 per box 15/09/2017 0124096 £151.50 Revenue Swiftkleen Ltd 17933

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023  UB3752 Sirius Centrefeed 2 ply roll 150m Blue £11.70 QTY 6 15/09/2017 0124096 £43.20 Revenue Swiftkleen Ltd 17933

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Expenditure TBS Toilet brush and holder £2 each QTY 8 15/09/2017 0124096 £7.60 Revenue Swiftkleen Ltd 17933

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 CAF Spray Air fresh QTY 12 @£0.70 each 15/09/2017 0124096 £6.00 Revenue Swiftkleen Ltd 17933

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Expenditure EXCEL 250 Twine Mop Green £1.61 each QTY 10 15/09/2017 0124096 £14.30 Revenue Swiftkleen Ltd 17933

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 EXCEL 250 Twine Mop Blue £1.61 each 15/09/2017 0124096 £14.30 Revenue Swiftkleen Ltd 17933

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Expenditure EXCEL 250 Twine Mop Red £1.61 each QTY 10 15/09/2017 0124096 £14.30 Revenue Swiftkleen Ltd 17933

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 TRI   Evans Vanodine Trigon handsoap unperfumed QTY 4 x 5 L  £5.52 each 15/09/2017 0124096 £22.08 Revenue Swiftkleen Ltd 17933

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Cleaning Materials 40019 Expenditure Please supply janitorial supplies as per e-mail 29/09/2017 0124481 £280.65 Revenue Swiftkleen Ltd 17933

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Premises Development 10281 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Cash Delivery of Ecology Consultancy Services for proposed Digital Office Park - Chorley 01/09/2017 0123785 £390.00 Revenue The Environmental Partnership 69544

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Public Protection Street & Com Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 4 x Outdoor PVC Banners 08/09/2017 0123860 £292.00 Revenue The Print Quarter 17987

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Services to the Public Policy & Governance Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Expenditure hire of car park for porta cabin polling station on 4 May 2017 and 8 June 2017 15/09/2017 0124245 £300.00 Revenue The White Horse 76166

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Public Protection Street & Com Early Intervention Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Chorley Council Get up and Go - Outreach Visits on 7th and 8th of August (2 education officers plus mileage) 20/09/2017 0124195 £912.00 Revenue The Wildlife Trust 20386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Cultural Services Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Advertising and Publicity Dracula and Gothic Readings performances at Astley Hall for Halloween period 2017. 13/09/2017 0124097 £1,745.00 Revenue Theatre by Numbers 69758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Deputy Chief Executive Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Advertising and Publicity Heritage open day event 22/09/2017 0124303 £729.10 Revenue Theatre by Numbers 69758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Budget Holder Control Code Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Line Marking at Bengal st 06/09/2017 0123789 £3,000.00 Revenue Top-Mark Solutions 76843

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Building Repairs & Maintenance burn off and re-line as requested 06/09/2017 0123790 £1,200.00 Revenue Top-Mark Solutions 76843

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development Business Development & Growth Promotional Expenses 40159 Net Expenditure or Balance annual membership 01/09/2017 0123756 £850.00 Revenue Totally Locally Chorley 76359

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Publicity 40157 Expenditure To restring and attach new flags to flag poles and fit flags at various locations around Chorley Town Centre 06/09/2017 0123910 £264.00 Revenue Town Centre Trees 57436

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Transformation Customer & Digital Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Premises Related Expenses Remove & stump grind 5 trees on the corner of Union St 08/09/2017 0123911 £640.00 Revenue Treescape North West Ltd 17688

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Operating Lease 30029 Transport Related Expenses Annual lease from 08/10/17-07/10/18 for E-nv200 Van PK15 UPE 20/09/2017 0124217 £2,736.78 Revenue Triple Point Lease Partners 71646

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Operating Lease 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease Annual lease from 08/10/17-07/10/18 for E-nv200 Van PK15 UOA 20/09/2017 0124217 £2,838.95 Revenue Triple Point Lease Partners 71646

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Revenue Outturn Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Operating Lease 30029 Transport Related Expenses Annual lease from 08/10/17-07/10/18 for E-nv200 Van PE15 ZRJ 20/09/2017 0124217 £2,642.93 Revenue Triple Point Lease Partners 71646

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Operating Lease 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease Annual lease from 08/10/17-07/10/18 for Vauxhall Movano 3.5tonne cage tipper FH15 MZU 20/09/2017 0124217 £4,685.97 Revenue Triple Point Lease Partners 71646

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Petrol 30005 Net Expenditure or Balance Aug-17 14/09/2017 0123782 £649.78 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Human Resource Unit Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses Levels 1-5 01/09/2017 0123753 £1,545.60 Revenue UK Healthcare (BDHSC) 17241

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Net Expenditure or Balance top ups 01/09/2017 0123753 £601.17 Revenue UK Healthcare (BDHSC) 17241

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Net Expenditure or Balance Daily Hybrid mail & Annual Billing 08/09/2017 0123960 £583.77 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Customer Transformation Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Service Fees Daily Hybrid mail & Annual Billing 08/09/2017 0123994 £1,217.60 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Net Expenditure or Balance Daily Hybrid mail & Annual Billing 27/09/2017 0124440 £625.43 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Customer Transformation Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Service Fees Daily Hybrid mail & Annual Billing 27/09/2017 0124448 £631.47 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Other Funds and Balance Sheet sept deds 15/09/2017 0124188 £1,870.85 Revenue Unify Credit Union Ltd 55509

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central and Support Services Customer & Digital Telephones - Maintenance 40233 Communication and Computing 5028 Cover Mon-Fri 4hr resp, exc hols, period covered 01.09.17 - 28.02.18 20/09/2017 0123723 £5,174.04 Revenue Unify Enterprise Communications 21179

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Professional Fees 40063 Professional Fees Fees for Professional Planning Advice May 2017 to 31 March 2018 01/09/2017 0123628 £8,090.79 Revenue Urban Vision Partnership Ltd 21181

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Professional Fees 40063 Expenditure Planning Support from Urban Vision for period April - July 2017 06/09/2017 0123765 £2,160.00 Revenue Urban Vision Partnership Ltd 21181

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Fund Revenue Account Customer & Digital Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses Work to be undertaken by Urban Vision in respect of the Planning Appeal submitted by Gladman 29/09/2017 0123995 £2,157.80 Revenue Urban Vision Partnership Ltd 21181

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Services Units Business Development & Growth Professional Fees 40063 Professional Fees Planning Support from Urban Vision for period April - July 2017 27/09/2017 0124460 £1,440.00 Revenue Urban Vision Partnership Ltd 21181

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Expenditure 660 chocolate boxes  (2 chocolates) with red ribbon.  Chocobella to provide logo sticker including allergens and Chorley Council 08/09/2017 0123996 £953.70 Revenue Victoria Garside 65501

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Environmental Services Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Hackney Carriage Materials Chorley HCV Size 2 x 1E Style 3_23_2 x two packs 06/09/2017 0123844 £45.20 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Net Expenditure or Balance Chorley PHV Size 2 x 1E Style 3_23_2 x two packs 06/09/2017 0123844 £45.20 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Environmental Services Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Hackney Carriage Materials Chorley HCV Size 4F unique V5 x two packs 06/09/2017 0123844 £231.60 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Net Expenditure or Balance Flexiplate, Clear, Size 4F, Type A Adhesive x 2 packs 06/09/2017 0123844 £250.16 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE RO5 Cult, Env, Reg & Planning Early Intervention Telephones - Rentals 40083 Telephones astley village 08/09/2017 0123856 £2,640.00 Revenue Virgin Media Payments Ltd 17632

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Net Expenditure or Balance Dell Vostro 15 3568 - Core i3 7100U / 2.4 GHz - Win 10 Home 64-bit - 4 GB RAM - 128 GB SSD - DVD-Writer - 15.6`` 1366 x 768+J4601/09/2017 0123749 £2,504.00 Revenue Vohkus Limited 67630

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Net Expenditure or Balance VigorSwitch P2261 High-Power PoE Gigabit Switch 15/09/2017 0124193 £329.00 Revenue Vohkus Limited 67630

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central and Support Services Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 Logitech Wireless Combo MK270 - Keyboard and mouse - UK x 2 22/09/2017 0124366 £30.78 Revenue Vohkus Limited 67630

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Customer ICT &  Trans Services Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Computer Purchases Power Saving Back-UPS Pro 1500 230V 22/09/2017 0124366 £276.55 Revenue Vohkus Limited 67630

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Business Development & Growth Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Premises Related Expenses cotswold 13/09/2017 0124155 £437.42 Revenue Water-plus 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chief Executive Business Development & Growth Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services Tatton rec 22/09/2017 0124289 £2,053.13 Revenue Water-plus 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Public Space Services Unit Business Development & Growth Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services stump lane destructor 27/09/2017 0124408 £921.12 Revenue Water-plus 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Comprehensive I&E Statement Business Development & Growth Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Net Expenditure or Balance town hall 27/09/2017 0124410 £330.58 Revenue Water-plus 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE RO5 Cult, Env, Reg & Planning Customer & Digital Diesel/Derv 30007 Net Expenditure or Balance supply and delivery of 7,000 litres of road diesel to Chorley Council’s Bengal Street Depot, Bengal Street, Chorley, PR7 1SA 01/09/2017 0123750 £6,487.35 Revenue Watsons Fuels 22184

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE RO6 Protective, Cent & Other Policy & Governance Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Net Expenditure or Balance grant 13/09/2017 0124107 £250.00 Revenue Whittle and Clayton Cricket Club 57315

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Policy & Governance Legal Fees 40171 Supplies and Services For Professional charges in connection with the advice given in relation to a settlement agreement  prepared by Chorley Council 08/09/2017 0123971 £350.00 Revenue Widdows Pilling & Co 76907

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE People & Places Customer & Digital Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance Complete service and repairs to PO15 VHD as per invoice number 10166. 29/09/2017 0124494 £295.01 Revenue Wrekamendid Services Ltd 21188

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE RO5 Cult, Env, Reg & Planning Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Net Expenditure or Balance Please supply 2 x litterbins c/w rat modification as per your quote 41911 dated 28/07/2017 including delivery charges. 27/09/2017 0124426 £470.00 Revenue Wybone Ltd 18097

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses   Notice BoardD153783 Panel-Dark Blue, Crimson, Conifer-1800mm 01/09/2017 0123584 £131.15 Revenue Yorkshire Purchasing Org 18098

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Carol Gore Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Expenditure   Notice BoardD15455Single Door-Blue-Lockable-900mmx600mm 01/09/2017 0123584 £132.25 Revenue Yorkshire Purchasing Org 18098

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Carol Gore Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses   Notice BoardD15455Single Door-Blue-Lockable-900mmx600mm 01/09/2017 0123584 £264.50 Revenue Yorkshire Purchasing Org 18098

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Chorley Borough Council Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses   Notice BoardD153772 Panel-Dark Blue, Crimson 1200mm 01/09/2017 0123584 £170.50 Revenue Yorkshire Purchasing Org 18098

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Centres Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Other Expenses   Notice BoardD15455Single Door-Blue-Lockable-900mmx600mm 01/09/2017 0123584 £132.25 Revenue Yorkshire Purchasing Org 18098


